BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: WALTER G. AND JOYCE L. SPITA, v. Respondent: PARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION. Docket Number: 42492 Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: Name: Walter and Joyce Spita Address: 2833 S Vaughn Way Aurora, CO 80014 Phone Number: (303) 369-4752

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 14256

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total

\$12,500.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 28th day of May, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

May 27, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

naven C

Karen E. Hari

Debra a.

Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

Jackie J. Brown

RECEIVED MAY 2 5 2004

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

p. 5

PARK COUNTY ASSESSORS OFFICE

Single County Schedule N	lumber: R0014	256		
STIPULATION (As to Tax	(Year 200	3 Act	ual Value)	E 0
Walter G. and Joyc	e L. Spita			2 Q1 NN 27
Petitioner,				27 F
VS.	,			PHANA
PARK	COUNTY E	BOARD OF	EQUALIZAT	ГЮN, ģ
Respondent.				€ ⁷
Petitioner(s) and R year 2003 value Assessment Appeals to e Petitioner(s) and R 1. The property su Valley of the Sun,	uation of the sub enter its order base Respondent agre- ubject to this stip	ject proper sed on this e and stipu ulation is o	ty, and jointly s stipulation. ulate as follow	tion regarding the tax move the Board of vs:
The subject property).	operty is classifie	ed as	vacant la	and (what type o
3. The County As subject property for tax y		assigned t	he following a	actual value to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	17,036 .00 .00 17,036 .00	
4. After a timely a valued the subject prope		ard of Equa	alization, the I	Board of Equalization
•	Land Improvements Total	\$.00	

5. After further review and negotiation Equalization agree to the following tax year _ property:	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of 2003 actual value for the subject
Land \$_ Improvements \$_ Total \$_	12,500 <u>.00</u> 00 00
year2003	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduc	tion was made:
After a review of sales in Valle Respondent have agreed to a valu what the subject property sold f	e of \$12,500, which is also
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals onJune_25(date) and the hearing has not yet been scheduled before the schedu	
DATED this 18 day of Wolfe & finda Leve L. Sinha Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	May, 2004 Herke Doomst 17195 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address: 28735. Vaughu Way Aurura, Co 80014	Address:
Telephone: (301) 369-4752	Telephone: Sum Burn County Assessor
Docket Number 42492	Address: Park Co. Assessar's Office 501 Main St. Feirping, Co. 80440 Telephone: (719) 836-4331